NOD Credentials / Pit Gate Opens

ARCA Menards Series West Final Practice

NOD Practice
Enduraos
Figure-8

Skid Plate (Practice/Qualifying]

NOD Driver’s Meeting [Infield Garage]

COMPETITION SCHEDULE
Saturday, February 28th

Spectator Gates Open

ARCA Menards Series West Qualifying

NOD Qualifying

Enduraos
Figure-8

On Track Autograph Session [Lined up on track 3:50pm])

Opening Ceremonies

Main Events

ARCA Menards Series West

“0il Workers 150

Presented by West Coast Stock Car Hall of Fame”

Enduros

Figure-8

Skid Plates
Mayhem Machine

Drag-A-Boat DESTRUCTION Race

Fireworks Finale!

12:00pm

1:00pm - 1:45pm

2:00pm - 2:10pm
2:20pm - 2:30pm
2:40pm - 2:50pm

3:00pm

3:00pm
3:00pm - 3:20pm

3:25pm - 3:30pm
3:35pm - 3:40pm

4:00pm - 4:30pm
4:30pm

5:00pm

150 Laps
25 Laps
20 Laps
15 Laps

**Suhbject to Change [2/24/26]**



