

THE GREATEST SHOW ON ASPHALT NIGHT OF DESTRUCTION

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Saturday, February 28th

NOD Credentials / Pit Gate Opens	12:00pm
ARCA Menards Series West Final Practice	1:00pm – 1:45pm
<u>NOD Practice</u>	
Enduros	2:00pm – 2:10pm
Figure-8	2:20pm – 2:30pm
Skid Plate (Practice/Qualifying)	2:40pm – 2:50pm
<u>NOD Driver's Meeting (Infield Garage)</u>	3:00pm
<u>Spectator Gates Open</u>	3:00pm
ARCA Menards Series West Qualifying	3:00pm – 3:20pm
<u>NOD Qualifying</u>	
Enduros	3:25pm – 3:30pm
Figure-8	3:35pm – 3:40pm
On Track Autograph Session (Lined up on track 3:50pm)	4:00pm – 4:30pm
Opening Ceremonies	4:30pm
<u>Main Events</u>	5:00pm
ARCA Menards Series West	
“Oil Workers 150	
Presented by West Coast Stock Car Hall of Fame”	150 Laps
Enduros	25 Laps
Figure-8	20 Laps
Skid Plates	15 Laps
Mayhem Machine	
Drag-A-Boat DESTRUCTION Race	
Fireworks Finale!	

****Subject to Change [2/24/26]****